East Perth Eagles Fixtures 2017

D-League

D-League

Da Round/Week Date WSBL MSBL Opponent venue
v / Women Men PP
Friday 17 March 18.30 20.30 Eastern Suns MSRC
Week 1
Sunday 19 March 12.00 Giants MSRC
Saturday Week 2 25 March 19.30 Buccaneers Active West Stadium
Saturday Week 3 1 April 14.00 16.00 18.00 20.00 Slammers Eaton Rec Centre
Friday Week 4 7 April 18.30 20.30 Redbacks Belmont Oasis
Saturday 8 April 18.00 20.00 Wolves MSRC
Thursday Week 5 13 April 18.30 20.30 Tigers Willetton Stadium
Saturday Week 6 - Anzac 22 April 18.30 20.30 Eastern Suns Ray Owen Centre
Saturday Week 7 29 April 18.00 20.00 Lightning MSRC
Saturday Week 8 6 May 18.00 20.00 Magic MSRC
Friday Week 9 - 12 May 20.30 18.30 Flames Mike Barnett
Women’s Round
Saturday 13 May 20.00 18.00 Hawks MSRC
Saturday Week 10 20 May 18.00 20.00 Giants Niels Hansen Stadium
Friday 26 May 18.30 20.30 Lightning Lakeside Recreation
Week 11
Saturday 27 May 18.00 20.00 Senators MSRC
Friday .Week 12- 2 June 18.30 20.30 Hawks Bendat Basketball Centre
Rivalry Round
Monday SBé:r:::Star 5 June 12.00 14.00 North vs South | Bendat Basketball Centre
Saturday Week 13 10 June 18.00 20.00 Tigers MSRC
Saturday Week 14 17 June 18.00 20.00 Wolves Joondalup Basketball




Friday Week 15 23 June 18.30 20.30 Slammers MSRC
Sunday Week 15 25 June 12.00 14.00 Cougars Wally Hagan
Friday Week 16 - 30 June 18.30 20.30 Senators Warwick Stadium
Saturday Heritage Round 1 July 18.00 20.00 Buccaneers MSRC
Saturday Week 17 8 July 18.00 20.00 Flames MSRC
18.00 20.00 Magic Mandurah Aquatic & Rec
Sunday Week 18 15 July
D-League Finals @ Bendat Bendat Basketball Centre
Saturday Week 19 22 July 18.00 20.00 Cougars MSRC
Sunday Week 19 23 July D-League Finals @ Bendat Bendat Basketball Centre
Saturday Week 20 29 July 18.00 20.00 Redbacks MSRC
Sunday Week 20 30 July D-League Finals @ Bendat Bendat Basketball Centre
Friday 4 August
Week 21 Quarter Finals - Week 1 Bendat Basketball Centre
Saturday 5 August
Friday 11 August
Saturday Week 22 12 August Quarter Finals — Week 2 Bendat Basketball Centre
Sunday 13 August
Friday 18 August
Week 23 No Games Semi Finals —Week 1 Bendat Basketball Centre
Saturday 19 August
Friday 25 August
Saturday Week 24 26 August Semi Finals — Week 2 Bendat Basketball Centre
Sunday 27 August
Friday 1 Sept Women’s SBL Grand Final
Week 25 Bendat Basketball Centre
Saturday 2 Sept Men’s SBL Grand Final




